TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Free Software Foundation		03/05/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eCosCentric Limited	
Doing Business As:	DBA eCosCentric Limited	
Street Address:	Barnwell House, Barnwell Drive	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB5 8UU	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2466087	ECOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)554-1988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +1 44 1223 245571
Email: alexs@ecoscentric.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Schuilenburg, eCosCentric Limited

Address Line 1: Barnwell House, Barnwell Drive

Address Line 4: Cambridge, UNITED KINGDOM CB5 8UU

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0057

900071399 R

OP \$40.00 2

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Schuilenburg	
Signature:	/ams/	
Date:	03/12/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TrademarkAgreementEcos2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0058





TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Agreement") is made as of the <u>26</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2007 between the Free Software Foundation (FSF) a Massachusetts 501(c)3 Corporation with its principal place of business at 51 Franklin St., Boston MA, 02110, United States ("Assignor") and eCosCentric a UK Limited Company with its principal place of business at Barnwell House, Barnwell Dr. Cambridge Cb5 8UU, United Kingdom (the "Assignee").

In consideration of US\$20,000.00 (to be paid in the following manner, US\$12,000.00 upon execution of this Agreement, US\$2,666.67 on 1st September 2007, US\$2,666.66 on 1st September 2008, and US\$2,666.66 on 1st September 2009) Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby agrees as follows:

Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration number 2,466,087 for the mark eCos(stylized) (the "Mark"). Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor and to the registration for the Mark in Class 9 for the following goods,

"embedded system computer hardware, realtime system computer hardware and computer software for use as an operating system and for use in controlling embedded computing devices in realtime"

together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, any registration or reservation related to the Mark, and all claims which may have arisen in connection with Assignor's use of the Mark, if any.

ASSIGNOR:

Free Software Foundation

Peter T. Brown

Executive Director

ASSIGNEE

eCosCentric UK Ltd.

Alex Schuilenburg

Chief Executive Officer

51 Franklin St. 5th Floor Boston MA 02110-1301 U.S.A. tel: 1.617.542.5942 | fax: 1.617.542.2652 | www.fsf.org

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/12/2007

REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0059